AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT A

THIS AMENDMENT ("Amendment"”) to the existing Interconnection Agreement
between South Central Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. ("South Central”)
and Universal Telecom, Inc. ("Universal Telecom") which was filed with the Public
Service Commission of Kentucky (the "PSC") on April 23, 2001, is made and entered
into as of the day of 2001.

RECITALS
South Central and Universal Telecom wish to amend the terms of the
Interconnection Agreement to reflect the PSC's order entered May 31, 2001 reducing

South Central's wholesale discount rate from 9.60% to 9.54%.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed that Exhibit A is amended to read in its
entirety as follows.

1. Resale discount 9.54%
2. Restricted services
The following services are not eligible for resale:

Lifeline
Link Up Kentucky

The following services are available for resale without discount:
Existing grandfathered services
Service promotions

Unregulated services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be
executed as of the date first set forth above.

South Central Rural Telephone Universal Telecom, Inc.
Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

By By
Printed Daryl Wyatt Printed
Title General Manager Title

Date Date




::ODMA\MHODMA\LOUIS;60318;1



